

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD STOVES

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100 MILL ACT | 2100 M-ACC | 3100 M-ACC | 4300 M-ACC | 31ST-ACC | 43ST-ACC | 5700 STEP | CUMBERLAND GAP | ISLE ROYALE | YOSEMITE | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|---------------|------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 472-0540 | ADAPTER LEG | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SRV7039-107 | AIR CHANNEL CONV | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| SRV7039-001 | AIR CHNNEL ASSY, RR | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7033-210 | AIR CNTRL ROD GUIDE | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| 7004-181 | AIR DEFLECTOR | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 434-0890 | ANDIRON BRACKET LH | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 832-3610 | ANDIRON BRKTS, (2) | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 434-0450 | ANDIRON MILL | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 844-8980 | ANDIRONS | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 831-1671 | ARS ASSY, w/ DOOR | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 7033-172 | ARS CHANNEL, MILL | | | | | • | • | | | | | | |
| 7006-008 | ARS DOOR ASSY | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7033-015 | ARS DOOR ASSY | | | | | • | • | | | | | | |
| SRV7004-006 | ARS DOOR ASSY | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 832-3110 | ARS FBX SL PLT ASSY | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 7033-185 | ARS GASKET | | | | | • | • | | | | | | |
| 472-5060 | ARS HANDLE, ASSY | | | | | | | • | • | | • | | |
| 7033-047 | ARS LTCH HNDL ASSY | | | | | • | • | | | | | | |
| 7006-163 | ARS PAN | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 434-0310 | ASH BOX HINGE | | | | | | | • | | • | | | |
| 29125 | ASH LIP MILL | | | | | | | | | • | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 434-0330 | ASH PAN | | | | | | | • | | • | | | |
| 7004-155 | ASH PAN | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-140MBK | ASHLIP FRONT, MBK | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7006-156MBK | ASHLIP FRONT, MBK | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 7004-140PCR | ASHLIP FRONT, PCR | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-140PGR | ASHLIP FRONT, PGR | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-140PMB | ASHLIP FRONT, PMB | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-140PMH | ASHLIP FRONT, PMH | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7006-156POR | ASHLIP FRONT, POR | | | | | | | • | | | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 7004-139MBK | ASHLIP SIDE, MBK | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-139PCR | ASHLIP SIDE, PCR | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-139PGR | ASHLIP SIDE, PGR | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-139PMB | ASHLIP SIDE, PMB | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-139PMH | ASHLIP SIDE, PMH | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7006-157MBK | ASHLIP SIDE, MBK | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 7006-157POR | ASHLIP SIDE, POR | | | | | | | • | | | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| RIVNUT-REPAIR | AVK REPAIR KIT 1/4 -20 | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | X | |
| 434-0370 | BAFFLE BACK PLATE | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| SRV7039-111 | BAFFLE BOARD | | • | | | | | | | | | X | |

Prices Effective 8-04-08

Prices subject to change without notice



REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD STOVES

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100 MILL ACT | 2100 M-ACC | 3100 M-ACC | 4300 M-ACC | 31ST-ACC | 43ST-ACC | 5700 STEP | CUMBERLAND GAP | ISLE ROYALE | YOSEMITE | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|-------------|-----------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|--------------------|
| 7006-167 | BAFFLE BOARD | | | | | | | | • | | | X | |
| SRV7037-112 | BAFFLE BOARD KIT | | | | • | • | | | | | | X | |
| SRV7033-209 | BAFFLE BOARD, (2PC) | | | • | | • | | | | | | X | |
| 434-0110 | BAFFLE CAST | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 434-0080 | BAFFLE CNTRL CAM | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 831-2040 | BAFFLE FIBER | • | | | | | | | | | | X | |
| 832-3430 | BAFFLE FIBER | | | | | | | • | | | | X | |
| BAFFLE-7004 | BAFFLE FIBER | | | | | | | | | | • | X | |
| 7000-114 | BAFFLE HANDLE, BN | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 834-4040 | BAFFLE REPAIR KIT | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 832-3401 | BLANKET CERAMIC 1" | | | | | | | • | | | | X | |
| 832-3390 | BLANKET CERAMIC 1/2" | | | | | | | | • | | • | X | |
| 831-1701 | BLOWER ASSY | | | | | | | • | • | • | • | | |
| 812-4900 | BLOWER CONV, SRV | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | X | REPLACEMENT BLOWER |
| 821-0110 | BLOWER CORD | • | | | | | | • | • | • | • | | |
| BK-ACC | BLOWER KIT ACC | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| 29134 | BOTTOM AIR CHANNEL | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 844-7970 | BRACKET w/M ROD | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 844-7980 | BRACKET w/M ROD | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7004-180 | BRACKET, MAGNET | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| SRV7033-006 | BRICK ASSY | | | • | | | | | | | | | |
| SRV7037-012 | BRICK ASSY | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| SRV7033-032 | BRICK ASSY | | | | | • | | | | | | | |
| SRV7037-003 | BRICK ASSY | | | | • | | | | | | | | |
| SRV7004-028 | BRICK ASSY (SM GRATE) | | | | | | | | | | • | | SN 1750843 & Below |
| 434-0460 | BRICK RETAINER | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7033-149 | BRICK RETAINER | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| 832-3410 | BRICK SET | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 834-3860 | BRICK SET | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| BRICK-7006 | BRICK SET | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| SRV7039-007 | BRICK SET | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| BRICK-7004 | BRICK SET (LRG GRATE) | | | | | | | | | | • | | SN 1750843 & Above |
| 831-1890 | BRICK SET, 21-ACT | • | | | | | | | | | | | ACT UNIT ONLY |
| 832-0550 | BRICK SINGLE, UNCUT | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | NOT w / HOLES |
| 832-3040 | BRICK UNCUT (6 pack) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | |
| SRV434-0620 | BRICK w/HOLE | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| SRV436-0380 | BRICK w/HOLE | | | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| SRV473-0370 | BRICK w/HOLE | • | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SRV7004-199 | BRICK w/HOLE | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7037-004 | BURN RATE CTRL ASSY | | • | | • | • | | | | | | X | |

Prices Effective 8-04-08

Prices subject to change without notice



REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD STOVES

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100 MILL ACT | 2100 M-ACC | 3100 M-ACC | 4300 M-ACC | 31ST-ACC | 43ST-ACC | 5700 STEP | CUMBERLAND GAP | ISLE ROYALE | YOSEMITE | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | | COMMENTS |
|-------------|-----------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|--|----------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7033-033 | BURN RATE CTRL ASSY | | | • | | • | | | | | | X | | |
| 430-1141 | CAM LATCH DOOR | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | | | |
| 473-0400 | CAM LATCH, DOOR | • | | | | | | | | | | | | NOT FOR THE 21M-ACC |
| SRV7039-006 | CNTRL ARM ASSY,RR AIR | | • | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 832-3420 | COMPONENT BAG | | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 436-5350 | COMPONENT PACK | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | | FOR BK or GD DOORS |
| 436-5360 | COMPONENT PACK | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | | FOR NL DOORS |
| 7033-045 | COMPONENT PACK | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | | FOR PED-ACC |
| 7033-048 | COMPONENT PACK | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | | FOR LEG-ARS-ACC |
| 7037-014 | COMPONENT PACK | | | | • | | | | | | | | | MBK & GOLD ACC UNITS |
| 7037-015 | COMPONENT PACK | | | | • | | | | | | | | | NICKEL ACC UNITS |
| 7039-011 | COMPONENT PACK | | • | | | | | | | | | | | 21-ACC UNITS |
| 473-5070 | COMPONENT PACK | • | | | | | | | | | | | | FOR BLACK & GOLD |
| 7006-026 | COMPONENT PACK | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 7033-029 | COMPONENT PACK | | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7037-017 | COMPONENT PACK | | | | | | | • | | | | | | 43 STEP ACC UNITS |
| 473-5100 | COMPONENT PACK | • | | | | | | | | | | | | FOR NICKEL |
| 7004-016 | COMPONENT PACK | | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7033-027 | COMPONENT PACK | | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7033-043 | COMPONENT PACK | | | | | • | | | | | | | | |
| 434-5160 | COMPONENT PACK BK | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 434-5190 | COMPONENT PCK PCR | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7004-021 | COMPONENT PCK PCR | | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7006-041 | COMPONENT PCK PCR | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 7004-022 | COMPONENT PCK PGR | | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7006-042 | COMPONENT PCK PGR | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 7004-023 | COMPONENT PCK PMB | | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7006-043 | COMPONENT PCK PMB | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 434-5220 | COMPONENT PCK PMH | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7004-024 | COMPONENT PCK PMH | | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7006-044 | COMPONENT PCK PMH | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 31940 | CONTROL SYTM ROD | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7033-144 | CONV AIR CHANNEL | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | | |
| 434-7060 | COVER PLATE BLOWER | | | | | | | | | • | | | | REAR VENT |
| 436-7000 | COVER, FRONT, O.A.K. | | | | | | | | | • | • | | | |
| 7006-201 | DIVERTER BAFFLE | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 831-1921 | DOOR ASSY, BK | | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 832-1082 | DOOR ASSY, BK | • | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 832-1092 | DOOR ASSY, BK | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | | |
| 832-1902 | DOOR ASSY, GD | • | | | | | | | | | | | | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD STOVES

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100 MILL ACT | 2100 M-ACC | 3100 M-ACC | 4300 M-ACC | 31ST-ACC | 43ST-ACC | 5700 STEP | CUMBERLAND GAP | ISLE ROYALE | YOSEMITE | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|-----------------|-----------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SRV7039-008 | DOOR ASSY, MBK | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| DR-21NL | DOOR ASSY, NL | • | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7004-137POR | DOOR ASSY, SIDE | | | | | | | | | | • | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 831-1931 | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, GD | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 832-1912 | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, GD | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| DR-31/43NL | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, NL | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| DR-57NL | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, NL | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 7006-154MBK | DOOR FRONT, MBK, | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7033-282 | DOOR GASKET | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | X | ACC TIMER DOOR |
| 832-0540 | DOOR HANDLE ASSY | | | • | | • | | | | | | X | |
| 434-0470 | DOOR HINGE, LT | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 434-0480 | DOOR HINGE, RT | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7006-036 | DOOR HNDLE LH GD | | | | | | | | • | | | | LEFT HAND FRONT DOOR |
| 7006-039 | DOOR HNDLE LH NL | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7006-035 | DOOR HNDLE RH GD | | | | | | | | • | | | | RIGHT HAND SIDE DOOR |
| 7006-038 | DOOR HNDLE RH NL | | | | | | | | • | | | | RIGHT HAND FRONT DOOR |
| 7004-019 | DOOR HNDLE ASSY GD | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-020 | DOOR HNDLE ASSY NL | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7006-037 | DOOR HNDLE, SD, GD | | | | | | | | • | | | | FOR SIDE DOOR |
| 7006-040 | DOOR HNDLE, SD, NL | | | | | | | | • | | | | FOR SIDE DOOR |
| 7004-004MBK | DOOR SIDE ASSY, MBK | | | | | | | | | | • | | GOLD HANDLE |
| 7004-132POR | DOOR, FRONT, POR | | | | | | | | | | • | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 7006-154POR | DOOR, FRONT, POR | | | | | | | | • | | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 7004-132MBK | DOOR, FRONT, MBK | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 844-9640 | DOOR, LEFT, NEW, MBK | | | | | | | | | • | | | GLASS NOT INCLUDED |
| 844-9650 | DOOR, LEFT, NEW, POR | | | | | | | | | • | | | SPECIFY COLOR (NO GLASS) |
| 7006-155MBK | DOOR, LT, MBK | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7006-155POR | DOOR, LT, POR | | | | | | | | • | | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 844-9680 | DOOR, RIGHT, NEW, MBK | | | | | | | | | • | | | GLASS NOT INCLUDED |
| 844-9690 | DOOR, RIGHT, NEW, POR | | | | | | | | | • | | | SPECIFY COLOR (NO GLASS) |
| 7004-004PCR | DOOR, SIDE ASSY, PCR | | | | | | | | | | • | | GOLD HANDLE |
| 7004-004PGR | DOOR, SIDE ASSY, PGR | | | | | | | | | | • | | GOLD HANDLE |
| 7004-013PMB | DOOR, SIDE ASSY, PMB | | | | | | | | | | • | | NICKEL HANDLE |
| 7004-004PMH | DOOR, SIDE ASSY, PMH | | | | | | | | | | • | | GOLD HANDLE |
| 7004-137MBK | DOOR, SIDE, MBK | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7006-158MBK | DOOR, SIDE, MBK | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7006-158POR | DOOR, SIDE, POR | | | | | | | | • | | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| SRV7004-130-MBK | FACE YOSEMITE | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| SRV7004-130-POR | FACE YOSEMITE | | | | | | | | | | • | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 7006-223MBK | FACE, CUMB GAP | | | | | | | | • | | | | |

Prices Effective 8-04-08

Prices subject to change without notice



REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD STOVES

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100 MILL ACT | 2100 M-ACC | 3100 M-ACC | 4300 M-ACC | 31ST-ACC | 43ST-ACC | 5700 STEP | CUMBERLAND GAP | ISLE ROYALE | YOSEMITE | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | MODELS | COMMENTS |
|-------------|------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|--------|---------------------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7006-223POR | FACE, CUMBGAP | | | | | | | | • | | | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 434-0650 | FIBERBOARD, BAFFLE | | | | | | | | | • | | X | | 14.5 x 8.88, 1/2" |
| 434-0660 | FIBERBOARD, REAR | | | | | | | | | • | | X | | 16.36 x 2.38, 1/2" |
| 834-3610 | FIRESCREEN | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| SCR-7004 | FIRESCREEN | | | | | | | | | | • | | | Only Full Vertical Installation |
| SCR-7006 | FIRESCREEN | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| SRV7000-302 | FLUE COLLAR, MILL | | • | • | • | | | | | | | | | |
| 434-0680 | FLUE SHIELD BOTTOM | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 434-0670 | FLUE SHIELD TOP | | | | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 7006-019 | FLUE TRANSITION ASSY | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 844-6730 | GASKET, BK, 7/16, 10FT | | | | | | | | • | | | X | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 844-3980 | GASKET, DOOR KIT | | | | | | | | • | | | | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 832-0460 | GASKET, GLASS (TAPE) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | • | X | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 834-4170 | GASKET, ROPE, 10FT | | | | | | | | • | • | • | X | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 834-1460 | GASKET, RP, 1/4", 10FT | | | | | | | | • | • | • | X | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 434-5230 | GLASS ASSY | | | | | | | | | • | | X | | 9.15 W x 12.01 H |
| 7000-012 | GLASS ASSY | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | X | | 15.50 W x 11.38 H |
| 7006-045 | GLASS ASSY | | | | | | | | • | | | X | | 9.17 W x 13.07 H |
| 7000-013 | GLASS ASSY | • | • | | | | | | | | | X | | 14.13 W x 9.81 H |
| 7000-014 | GLASS ASSY | | | | | | | • | | | | X | | 17.61 W x 11.49 H |
| 7004-025 | GLASS ASSY | | | | | | | | | | • | X | | 17.62 W x 9.19 H |
| 472-0390 | GLASS FRAME BOTTOM | | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 832-0350 | GLASS FRAME SET | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | | |
| GL-FRM-21M | GLASS FRAME SET | • | • | | | | | | | | | | | ALL QUAD 21 / 21-I/ 21-ACC |
| 472-0380 | GLASS FRAME, LT | | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 472-0370 | GLASS FRAME, RT | | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 472-0360 | GLASS FRAME, TOP | | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 7004-204 | GLASS TAB | | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 832-0380 | GLASS TAB SET, (12EA) | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 834-4100 | GRATE | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 832-2980 | GRATE ARS | | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 7006-211 | GRATE, ARS, MILL | | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 7033-173 | GRATE, ARS, MILL | | | | | • | • | | | | | | | |
| 834-4190 | GRIDDLE | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 434-0440 | GRIDDLE HINGE | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 834-4000 | GRIDDLE TOOL, CAST | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 15296B | GUIDE PIN SLEEVE | • | | • | • | • | • | | • | | | | | |
| 472-5130 | HANDLE ASSY | | | | • | | | • | | | | | | |
| 473-5040 | HANDLE ASSY | • | | | | | | | | | | | | NOT FOR THE 21M-ACC |
| 834-4080 | HANDLE BAFFLE | | | | | | | | | • | | | | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD STOVES

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100 MILL ACT | 2100 M-ACC | 3100 M-ACC | 4300 M-ACC | 31ST-ACC | 43ST-ACC | 5700 STEP | CUMBERLAND GAP | ISLE ROYALE | YOSEMITE | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|-------------|--------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 434-0240 | HANDLE DOOR | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 430-1131 | HANDLE DOOR FORMED | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| SRV433-1380 | HANDLE ONLY FIBER | | | | | | | | • | | • | X | |
| 834-3850NL | HANDLE REPL KIT, NL | | | | | | | | • | • | | | IR / CC front door |
| 834-3850GD | HANDLE REPL KIT,GD | | | | | | | | • | • | | | IR / CC front door |
| 7004-151 | HEAT SHIELD | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 32328/20 | HINGE PIN BTN HD | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | X | PACKAGE of 20 |
| 72171 | HINGE PIN BTN HD, GD | | | | | | | | | • | • | | |
| 433-1590 | HINGE PIN, BTTN HD, BN | | | | | | | | | • | • | | |
| 832-0250 | HINGE PINS, 1/2", GD (2) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| 430-5320 | HINGE PINS, 1/2", NL (2) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| 7004-159 | HINGE, ARS SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 834-3790 | HORIZ FLUE KIT, | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| HTSHLD-7006 | HORIZ HEAT SHIELD | | | | | | | | • | | • | | |
| 844-3500 | INSERT THREADED, #8 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 430-1151 | KEY LATCH CAM 5/8 | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | • | | | |
| 32284 | KNOB | | | | | | | | • | • | • | | |
| 7000-343 | KNOB | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| 7033-166 | LABEL STARTUP,31 ACC | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| 7033-160 | LABEL, BURN RATE | | | • | | • | | | | | | | 31-ACC |
| 7004-160 | LATCH ARS | | | | | | | | • | | • | | |
| 7006-203 | LATCH BLOCK DOOR | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 229-0631 | LATCH MAGNET | | | | | | | | • | • | • | | |
| 26404CCR | LEG CCR | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 26404CLG | LEG CLG | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 26404CSB | LEG CSB | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 26404CWL | LEG CWL | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| LEG-3143-BK | LEG KIT BLACK | | | | | • | • | | | | | | |
| LEG-3143-GD | LEG KIT GD | | | | | • | • | | | | | | |
| LEG-3143-NL | LEG KIT NIL | | | | | • | • | | | | | | |
| 26404MBK | LEG MBK | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| SRV7033-183 | LEG MOUNT BRKT (SET) | | | | | • | | | | | | | |
| SRV7037-132 | LEG MOUNT KIT | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 26404PBK | LEG PBK | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 26404PBL | LEG PBL | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 26404PCR | LEG PCR | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 26404PGR | LEG PGR | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 26404PMB | LEG PMB | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 26404PMH | LEG PMH | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 434-7040 | LEG SHORT (1) | | | | | | | | | • | | | REPLACEMENT LEG |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD STOVES

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100 MILL ACT | 2100 M-ACC | 3100 M-ACC | 4300 M-ACC | 31ST-ACC | 43ST-ACC | 5700 STEP | CUMBERLAND GAP | ISLE ROYALE | YOSEMITE | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|-------------|-------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|----------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| LEGS-QANL | LEGS Q-ANNE, NL | | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| 831-1250 | LEGS Q-ANNE, GD | | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| 831-1240 | LEGS Q-ANNE, MBK | | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| 434-0100 | LEVER BAFFLE | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 200-3180 | LOGO QUADRA-FIRE, GD | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| 200-3240 | LOGO, QUADRA-FIRE, NL | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| SRV7000-140 | MAGNET, ROUND | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | X | |
| 832-0661 | MANIFOLD CLP/SCRW (4) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | X | |
| 437-0020 | MANIFOLD OUTSIDE AIR | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 832-3360 | MANIFOLD TUBE SET | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| TUBES-21M | MANIFOLD TUBE SET | • | | | | | | | | | | X | |
| TUBES-7006 | MANIFOLD TUBE SET | | | | | | | | • | | | X | |
| 832-3440 | MANIFOLD TUBE SET | | | | | | | • | | | | X | |
| TUBES-7004 | MANIFOLD TUBES | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 73118 | MITTEN ROD, GD. PLATE | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 832-2790 | NUT KEPS LOCK 8-32, (8) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | |
| 226-0100/24 | NUT SIDE LOCK JAM | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | X | PACKAGE of 24 |
| 226-0050/40 | NUT, 10-32 KEPS LOCK | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | X | PACKAGE of 40 |
| 226-0060/40 | NUT, 8-32 KEPS LOCK | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | PACAKGE of 40 |
| 832-1060 | NUT, DOOR HNDLE, (1) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | OR 226-0100/24 |
| 226-0130/24 | NUT, FLANGE 1/4-20 | | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | X | PACKAGE of 24 |
| A-3483-1 | NUT, FLANGED 5/16-18 | | | | | | | | • | • | • | | |
| 831-1780 | O.A.K. | | | | | | | • | • | • | • | | |
| SRV7033-041 | O.A.K. BACKPLATE KIT | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | | FOR PED-ACC |
| 436-7030 | OAK REAR CVR PLATE | • | | | | | | • | • | • | • | | |
| OAK-ACC | OUTSIDE AIR KIT ACC | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| 33271 | OUTSIDE AIR SHIELD | • | | | | | | • | • | • | • | X | |
| SRV7039-003 | PANEL ASSY, SIDE LT | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| SRV7039-002 | PANEL ASSY, SIDE RT | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| 831-1910 | PED ASSY | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| PED-3143 | PEDESTAL | | | | | • | • | | | | | | |
| 7033-163 | PEDESTAL BASE | | • | • | • | | | | | | | | |
| 473-0240 | PEDESTAL COVER | • | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7033-207 | PEDESTAL RISER | | • | • | • | | | | | | | | |
| 473-0290 | PEDESTAL TRIM (PAIR) | • | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7033-035 | REAR AIR CTL ARM ASSY | | | • | | • | | | | | | X | |
| 7037-005 | REAR AIR CTL ARM ASSY | | | | • | | • | | | | | X | |
| 7033-024 | REAR AIR DOOR ASSY | | | • | | • | | | | | | | |
| 7037-013 | REAR AIR DOOR ASSY | | • | • | • | | | | | | | X | |
| 7033-002 | REAR CHANNEL ASSY | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | X | |



REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD STOVES

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100 MILL ACT | 2100 M-ACC | 3100 M-ACC | 4300 M-ACC | 31ST-ACC | 43ST-ACC | 5700 STEP | CUMBERLAND GAP | ISLE ROYALE | YOSEMITE | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|-------------|--------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|-------------------|
| 436-7020 | REAR CHANNEL OAK | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 434-0500 | REAR SHIELD | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 832-1680 | ROPE, DOOR, 3/4 x 84" | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | X | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 832-1520 | ROPE, DOOR, 3/4", 100 FT | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 842-1420 | ROPE, DOOR, 5/8 x 96" | | | | | | | | • | | | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| SRV7000-134 | ROPE, GASKET, 3/8, ARS | | | | | | | | • | • | • | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 480-1320 | SCREEN HANDLE | | | | | | | | • | | • | | |
| 12460/40 | SCREW #8X1/2 S-GRIP | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | X | PACKAGE of 40 |
| 7000-401/24 | SCREW 1/4-20X3/8 | | | | | | | | | • | | X | PACKAGE of 24 |
| 220-0440/24 | SCREW 1/4-20X5/8 | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | • | • | X | PACKAGE of 24 |
| 21799A/40 | SCREW 10-32X 3/8 | | | | | | | | | • | • | | PACKAGE of 40 |
| 7000-101/24 | SCREW 5/16-18X1-1/2 | | | | | | | | | • | | X | PACAKGE of 24 |
| 225-0500/40 | SCREW 8-32X3/8 | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | X | PACKAGE of 40 |
| 225-0630/24 | SCREW BH 1/4-20 | | | | | • | • | | | • | | X | PACKAGE of 24 |
| 229-1030 | SCREW PH 1/4-20x3/8 | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 220-0080 | SCREW, HWH 1/4-20 x3/4 | • | • | • | • | • | • | | • | | | | |
| 229-1230 | SCREW, PH 10/32x1/4 | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 220-0030 | SCREW, PH TC 8-32x1/2 | | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | |
| 220-0490 | SCREW,PHL TF 8-32x1/2 | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | • | | |
| 832-0860 | SCREWS, for GLASS (10) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | • | | |
| 7000-163 | SET PIN 1/8 X 5/8 | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7004-144 | SHIELD BACK | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7006-131 | SHIELD BACK | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 223-0170/20 | SHOULDER BOLT | | | | | | | | • | • | • | X | PACKAGE of 20 |
| 436-7010 | SIDE CHANNELS OAK | | | | | | | • | | • | • | | |
| 7006-047 | SIDE DOOR HINGE ASSY | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7004-198 | SIDE DOOR LOCK | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7006-225MBK | SIDE DOOR MBK | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7006-225POR | SIDE DOOR POR | | | | | | | | • | | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 7006-152MBK | SIDE LEFT, MBK, | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7006-152POR | SIDE LEFT, POR, | | | | | | | | • | | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 7004-136MBK | SIDE LH MBK | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-136PCR | SIDE LH PCR, | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-136PGR | SIDE LH PGR | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-136PMB | SIDE LH PMB | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-136PMH | SIDE LH PMH | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7033-038 | SIDE PANEL ASSY LH | | | | | • | | | | | | | |
| 7037-007 | SIDE PANEL ASSY LH | | | | • | | | | | | | | |
| 7037-011 | SIDE PANEL ASSY LH | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 7033-037 | SIDE PANEL ASSY RH | | | | | • | | | | | | | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD STOVES

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100 MILL ACT | 2100 M-ACC | 3100 M-ACC | 4300 M-ACC | 31ST-ACC | 43ST-ACC | 5700 STEP | CUMBERLAND GAP | ISLE ROYALE | YOSEMITE | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|-------------|------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|---------------|
| 7037-006 | SIDE PANEL ASSY RH | | | | • | | | | | | | | |
| 7037-010 | SIDE PANEL ASSY RH | | | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 434-0150 | SIDE PLATE LT MILL | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7004-131PGR | SIDE RH PGR | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-131PMB | SIDE RH PMB | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-131MBK | SIDE RH, MBK | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-131PCR | SIDE RH, PCR | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-131PMH | SIDE RH, PMH | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7006-151MBK | SIDE RIGHT, MBK | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7006-151POR | SIDE RIGHT, POR | | | | | | | | • | | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 7033-019 | SIDE SHIELD ASSY LH | | | • | | | | | | | | | |
| 7033-017 | SIDE SHIELD ASSY RH | | | • | | | | | | | | | |
| 812-2020 | SILICONE HI-TMP | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | RED, 11 oz. |
| 812-2040 | SILICONE HI-TMP | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | RED, 3 oz. |
| 7033-036 | SNAP DISC BRKT ASSY | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| 230-0470 | SNAP DISC, CONV BLWR | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | X | |
| 842-0370 | SPEED CONTROL(ONLY) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | X | |
| 832-0620 | SPRING HANDLE | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | X | 1/2" GOLD |
| 832-0630 | SPRING HANDLE | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | X | 1/4" GOLD (2) |
| 250-8330 | SPRING HNDLE 1/2", NL | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| 250-8340 | SPRING HNDLE 1/4"NL(1) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| SRV7033-052 | TIMER AIR CNTRL ASSY | | | • | | • | | | | | | X | |
| SRV7037-018 | TIMER AIR CNTRL ASSY | | | | • | | • | | | | | X | |
| SRV7039-015 | TIMER AIR CNTRL ASSY | | • | | | | | | | | | X | |
| 7033-034 | TIMER ARM ASSY | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | X | |
| SRV480-1940 | TIMER REPLCMNT ASSY | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | X | |
| 434-5150 | TOOL HOLDER ASSY | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7004-133MBK | TOP MBK | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-133PCR | TOP PCR | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-133PGR | TOP PGR | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 434-0050 | TOP PLATE, MBK | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7004-133PMB | TOP PMB | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7004-133PMH | TOP PMH | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 7006-153MBK | TOP, MBK | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 7006-153POR | TOP, POR | | | | | | | | • | | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 832-3380 | TOP, POR | | | | | | | | | • | | | SPECIFY COLOR |
| 855-0390 | TOUCH-UP PCR ALMOND | | | | | | | | • | • | • | | |
| 855-0420 | TOUCH-UP PGR | | | | | | | | • | • | • | | |
| 855-1450 | TOUCH-UP PMH | | | | | | | | • | • | • | | |
| 855-1460 | TOUCH-UP POR. PMB | | | | | | | | • | • | • | | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD STOVES

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100 MILL ACT | 2100 M-ACC | 3100 M-ACC | 4300 M-ACC | 31ST-ACC | 43ST-ACC | 5700 STEP | CUMBERLAND GAP | ISLE ROYALE | YOSEMITE | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|-------------|-------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|-------------|----------|------------------------|------------|
| 7000-304 | TOUCH-UP, PAINT M BLK | • | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7004-129 | TRANSITION MILLED | | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| 430-2682 | TRIM RING DOOR, GD | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| 430-2712 | TRIM RING DOOR, GD | • | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| 430-5330 | TRIM RING DOOR, NL | • | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| 430-5340 | TRIM RING DOOR, NL | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| 472-0600 | TRIM RING, DOOR, GD | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 472-0690 | TRIM RING, DOOR, NL | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 832-0560 | TRIM, WOOD, PED, (pair) | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| SRV7033-023 | TUBE CHANNEL ASSY | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | X | |
| SRV7039-004 | TUBE CHANNEL ASSY | | • | | | | | | | | | X | |
| SRV7039-114 | TUBE CHNNL CVR, TOP | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7033-148 | TUBE SUPPORT RACK | | | • | • | • | • | | | | | | |
| SRV7039-108 | TUBE SUPPORT RACK | | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| UK-DRNL | UPGRADE, DOOR, NL | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | |
| 834-3531 | WARMING SHLVS, MBK-2 | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 834-3561 | WARMING SHLVS, PGR-2 | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 834-4110 | WARMING SHLVS, PMH-2 | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 28758 | WASHER, 1/4 SAE | | • | • | • | • | • | | | • | • | | |
| 227-0080 | WASHER, SAE #10 | • | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 844-0460 | WASHER, TEFLON | | | | | | | | | • | • | | |
| 832-0990 | WASHERS, 3/8 SAE 3 EA | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | • | | | |
| 434-0640 | WEAR PLATE | | | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7033-262 | WIRE HARNESS | | • | • | • | • | • | | | | | | FOR BK-ACC |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD INSERTS

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100-I | 2700-I | 3100-I | 4100-I | 5100-I | 5100-I -ACT | BODEGA BAY | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | | COMMENTS |
|---------------|----------------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|-------------|------------|------------------------|--|--------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ADJSPT-12 | ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT, 12" | | | | • | • | • | • | | | |
| ADJSPT-3 | ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT, 3" | | • | | | | | | | | |
| 435-0250 | ARM DOOR LATCH | | | | • | | | | | | SN 1452200 & Below |
| 435-1470 | ARM LATCH DOOR | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 435-0310 | ASH CATCHER, CAST | | | | • | | | | | | |
| RIVNUT-REPAIR | AVK REPAIR KIT 1/4 -20 | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | X | | |
| 832-2080 | BAFFLE ANGLE ASSY | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 7007-146 | BAFFLE BOARD | | • | | | | | | X | | |
| 832-1940 | BAFFLE BRICK SET | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 831-1800 | BAFFLE, FIBER BOARD | | | • | | | | | X | | |
| 832-3520 | BAFFLE, FIBER BOARD | | | | • | | | • | X | | |
| 438-0320 | BAFFLE, FIBER BOARD | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 832-0080 | BAFFLE, STEEL | • | | | | | | | | | |
| 832-0360 | BAFFLE, STEEL | | | • | | | | | | | |
| 832-3390 | BLANKET CERAMIC, 1/2" | • | • | | • | • | • | • | X | | |
| 832-3401 | BLANKET KAOWOOL, 1" | | | • | | | | | X | | |
| 831-1101 | BLOWER ASSY w/HRNSS | | | • | | | | | | | |
| SRV7000-194 | BLOWER CONTROL | | | | • | | | • | X | | |
| 812-4900 | BLOWER CONV, SERVICE | | • | | | | | | X | | REPLACEMENT BLOWER |
| 832-2410 | BLOWER CORD ONLY | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 821-0110 | BLOWER CORD w/SPD CNTL | | • | | | • | • | | | | |
| 832-1400 | BLOWER CORD w/SPD CNTL | • | | • | | | | | | | SPD CNTRL & HRNS |
| 435-1150 | BLOWER HOUSING | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 435-0590 | BLOWER HOUSING CAST | | | | • | | | | | | |
| BK-7007 | BLOWER KIT | | • | | | | | | | | |
| 435-0320 | BLOWER MOUNT BASE | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 435-1170 | BLOWER MOUNT BASE | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 832-3491 | BLOWER REPLACEMENT | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 832-3190 | BLOWER RODALE | • | | • | | • | • | | | | BLOWER ONLY |
| 223-0140 | BOLT GRD 2 TAP 3/8 X 4 | • | | • | • | • | • | • | | | |
| 812-2350 | BOLT, WINDOW FRAME (4) | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 510-0640 | BRACKET PANEL SET | • | | • | | • | • | | | | |
| 832-0840 | BRACKET, "L" (PANEL TRIM) | | | | • | | | • | | | |
| 831-1830 | BRICK SET | | | • | | | | | | | |
| 832-1490 | BRICK SET | • | | | | | | | | | |
| 832-1970 | BRICK SET | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 832-3500 | BRICK SET | | | | • | | | • | | | |
| BRICK-438 | BRICK SET | | | | | | • | | | | |
| BRICK-7007 | BRICK SET | | • | | | | | | | | |
| 832-0550 | BRICK SINGLE, UN CUT | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | PUMICE |
| 832-3040 | BRICK UN CUT (SET of 6), | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | |
| SRV435-0800 | BRICK w/HOLE | | | | • | | | • | | | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD INSERTS

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | | | | | | | BODEGA BAY | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|-------------|---------------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|-------------|------------|------------------------|--------------------|
| | | 2100-I | 2700-I | 3100-I | 4100-I | 5100-I | 5100-I -ACT | | | |
| SRV436-0380 | BRICK w/HOLE | | | • | | | | | | |
| SRV7007-153 | BRICK w/HOLE | | • | | | | | | | |
| 438-0370 | BUSHING .064 OD X .375 ID | | | | | | | • | | |
| 430-1141 | CAM LATCH (DOOR HANDLE) | • | • | • | | • | • | | | |
| 435-0400 | CLAMP BLOWER MOUNT | | | | • | | | | | |
| 436-5130 | COMPONENT PACK | • | | • | | • | • | | | FOR PANEL SETS |
| 436-5360 | COMPONENT PACK | | | • | | | | | | FOR NL DOORS |
| 7007-025 | COMPONENT PACK | | • | | | | | | | FOR BLK & GD DOORS |
| 7007-026 | COMPONENT PACK | | • | | | • | | | | FOR NICKEL DOORS |
| 435-5310 | COMPONENT PACK | | | | • | | | | | |
| 436-5300 | COMPONENT PACK | | | • | | | | | | 31-ACT UNIT |
| 7007-004 | COMPONENT PACK | | • | | | | | | | FOR 27-I ACT UNIT |
| 438-5510 | COMPONENT PACK ASSY | | | | | | • | | | |
| 438-5570 | COMPONENT PACK ASSY | | | | | | • | | | |
| 430-2480 | COVER, OUTSIDE AIR | | | | | • | • | | | |
| 435-5210 | DOOR ASSY (METAL) | | | | | | | • | | |
| 832-1082 | DOOR ASSY, BK | • | | | | | | | | |
| 832-1092 | DOOR ASSY, BK | | | • | | | | | | |
| DR-27BK | DOOR ASSY, BK | | • | | | • | • | | | |
| 435-5190 | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, GD | | | | • | | | | | SN 1452200 & Below |
| 832-1902 | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, GD | • | | | | | | | | |
| 435-5340 | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, GD | | | | • | | | | | SN 1452201 & Above |
| 832-1912 | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, GD, | | | • | | | | | | |
| DR-27GD | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, GD, | | • | | | • | • | | | |
| 435-5300 | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, NL | | | | • | | | | | SN 1452200 & Below |
| 435-5390 | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, NL | | | | • | | | | | SN 1452201 & Above |
| DR-21NL | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, NL | • | | | | | | | | |
| DR-27NL | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, NL, | | • | | | • | • | | | |
| DR-31/43NL | DOOR ASSY, TRIM, NL, | | | • | | | | | | |
| DC-BB-GD | DOOR CROWN GD | | | | | | | • | | |
| DC-BB-NL | DOOR CROWN NL | | | | | | | • | | |
| 435-0050 | DOOR FRAME, MILL | | | | • | | | | | |
| 832-0540 | DOOR HANDLE ASSY | • | • | • | | • | • | | X | |
| 832-3570 | DOOR HANDLE ASSY | | | | • | | | | X | SN 1452200 & Below |
| SRV435-5520 | DOOR HANDLE ASSY | | | | | | | • | | |
| 435-1190 | DOOR LATCH HOOK | | | | • | | | • | | |
| 832-0470 | FACE TRIM ASSY | | | • | | | | | | |
| 438-0010 | FLUE TAB | | • | • | • | | • | • | | |
| 832-1680 | GASKET ROPE, 3/4 x 84" | • | • | • | | • | • | | X | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 832-1520 | GASKET ROPE, 3/4 x100FT | • | • | • | | • | • | | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 842-1420 | GASKET ROPE, 5/8 x 96" | | | | • | | | | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 832-0460 | GASKET, GLASS (TAPE) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | X | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD INSERTS

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100-I | 2700-I | 3100-I | 4100-I | 5100-I | 5100-I -ACT | BODEGA BAY | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | | COMMENTS |
|-------------|------------------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|-------------|------------|------------------------|--|-------------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 834-4170 | GASKET, ROPE | | | | | • | | • | X | | FIELD CUT TO SIZE |
| 7000-012 | GLASS ASSY | | | • | | | | | X | | 15.50 W x 11.38 H |
| 7000-011 | GLASS ASSY | | • | | | • | • | | X | | 17.00 W x 9.13 H |
| 7000-013 | GLASS ASSY | • | | | | | | | X | | 14.13 W x 9.81 H |
| 435-5470 | GLASS ASSY, FRONT | | | | • | | | | X | | 13.13 W x 10.25 H |
| 435-5490 | GLASS ASSY, FRONT | | | | | | | • | | | 14.00 W x 11.50 H |
| 435-5480 | GLASS ASSY, SIDE (1PC) | | | | • | | | | X | | 3.63 W x 9.75 H |
| 435-5500 | GLASS ASSY, SIDE (1PC) | | | | | | | • | | | 4.25 W x 11.50 H |
| 832-0350 | GLASS FRAME SET | | | • | | | | | | | |
| 832-1540 | GLASS FRAME SET | | • | | | • | • | | | | |
| GL-FRM-21M | GLASS FRAME SET | • | | | | | | | | | FITS ALL QUAD 21 / 21-I |
| 832-2000 | GLASS, WINDOW SIDE (1PC) | | | | | • | • | | X | | 4.625 W x 9.062 H |
| 832-3100 | GRILL ASSY w/FRAME, GD | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 832-3100NL | GRILL ASSY w/FRAME, NL | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| SRV438-5610 | GRILL PANEL ASSY | | | | | • | • | | | | FRAME FOR GRILL ONLY |
| 229-0840 | GROMMET 5208-8604 | | | | • | | | • | | | |
| 473-5040 | HANDLE ASSY | • | | | | | | | | | |
| 430-1131 | HANDLE DOOR FORMED | • | • | • | | • | • | | | | |
| SRV433-1380 | HANDLE ONLY, FIBER | | | | • | | | • | X | | |
| 250-8330 | HANDLE SPRING, 1/2", NL | • | • | • | | • | • | | | | |
| 832-0620 | HANDLE SPRING, 1/2, GD | • | • | • | | • | • | | X | | |
| 832-0630 | HANDLE SPRING, 1/4" GD (2) | • | • | • | | • | • | | X | | |
| 250-8340 | HANDLE SPRING, 1/4",NL,(1) | • | • | • | | • | • | | | | |
| 430-5320 | HINGE PIN 1/2", NL (2) | • | • | • | | • | • | | | | |
| 433-1590 | HINGE PIN, BTN HD, BN | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 72171 | HINGE PIN, BTN HD, GD | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 832-0250 | HINGE PINS 1/2"GD (2) | • | • | • | | • | • | | | | |
| 430-1151 | KEY LATCH CAM 5/8 | • | • | • | | • | • | | | | |
| 32284 | KNOB | | | | • | | | • | | | |
| 200-2041 | KNOB SPEED CONTROL, | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 435-5270 | LATCH BOX ASSY | | | | • | | | • | X | | |
| SRV435-5510 | LATCH REPLACEMENT KIT | | | | • | | | | X | | SN 1452201 & Above |
| 200-3180 | LOGO QUADRA-FIRE, GD | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | |
| 200-3240 | LOGO, QUADRA-FIRE, NL | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | |
| 438-5480 | LOUVER GRILL ASSY GD | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 438-5530 | LOUVER GRILL ASSY NL | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 832-3230 | LOUVER GRILL, GD, SINGLE | | | | | • | • | | | | 1 PC GOLD |
| 430-5460 | LOUVER GRILL, NL, SINGLE | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 430-3770 | LOUVER GRILL,1 PC, BK | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 832-0661 | MANIFOLD CLIP/SCREWS (4) | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | X | | |
| 7000-198 | MANIFOLD TUBE # 1 | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 7006-176 | MANIFOLD TUBE # 2, # 3, # 4, | | | | | | | • | | | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD INSERTS

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100-I | 2700-I | 3100-I | 4100-I | 5100-I | 5100-I -ACT | BODEGA BAY | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | | COMMENTS |
|--------------|----------------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|-------------|------------|------------------------|--|---------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 831-1810 | MANIFOLD TUBE SET | | | • | | | | | X | | |
| 832-3310 | MANIFOLD TUBE SET | | | • | | | | | X | | |
| 832-3320 | MANIFOLD TUBE SET | • | | | | | | | X | | |
| 832-3340 | MANIFOLD TUBE SET | | | | | • | | | X | | |
| 832-3530 | MANIFOLD TUBE SET | | | | • | | | • | X | | |
| TUBES-7007 | MANIFOLD TUBES | | • | | | | | | X | | |
| 831-1530 | MANTEL DEFLECTOR, 8" | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 831-1880 | MANTEL DEFLECTOR, 8" | | | • | | | | | | | |
| 832-3470 | NOISE CONTROL KIT | | | | | • | | | | | |
| 226-0100/24 | NUT SIDE LOCK JAM, PKG 24 | • | • | • | | • | • | | X | | PACKAGE of 24 |
| 226-0060/40 | NUT, 8-32 KEPS LOCK | • | • | • | • | • | • | | | | PACKAGE of 40 |
| 832-1060 | NUT, DOOR HANDLE | • | • | • | | • | • | | | | |
| 226-0130/24 | NUT, FLANGE 1/4-20, PKG 24 | | • | | | | | | X | | PACKAGE of 24 |
| A-3483-1 | NUT, FLANGED 5/16-18 | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 831-0182 | OFFSET ADAPTER, STICK | | | • | | • | • | | | | |
| 435-0260 | OUTER TOP | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 831-2020 | PANEL SET, LG | | | | • | | | | | | FOR CAST TRIM |
| SP-BB3448-GD | PANEL SET, LG, GD | | | | | | | • | | | |
| SP-BB3448-NL | PANEL SET, LG, NL | | | | | | | • | | | |
| 831-0862 | PANEL SET, OTS, GD | | | • | | | | | | | |
| 831-1461 | PANEL SET, OTS, GD | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| SP-31L-NL | PANEL SET, OTS, NL | | | • | | | | | | | |
| SP-51L-NL | PANEL SET, OTS, NL | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| SP-BB3044-GD | PANEL SET, SM, GD | | | | • | | | • | | | |
| SP-BB3044-NL | PANEL SET, SM, NL | | | | • | | | • | | | |
| 831-2010 | PANEL SET, STD | | | | • | | | | | | FOR CAST TRIM |
| 831-0852 | PANEL SET, STD, GD | | | • | | | | | | | |
| 831-1452 | PANEL SET, STD, GD | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| SP-31S-NL | PANEL SET, STD, NL | | | • | | | | | | | |
| SP-51S-NL | PANEL SET, STD, NL | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| SP-27L-GD | PANEL SURROUND LG, GD | | • | | | | | | | | |
| SP-27L-NL | PANEL SURROUND LG, NL | | • | | | | | | | | |
| SP-27S-GD | PANEL SURROUND SM, GD | | • | | | | | | | | |
| SP-27S-NL | PANEL SURROUND SM, NL | | • | | | | | | | | |
| 7000-009 | PANEL TRIM SET, GD, LG | | • | • | • | | | • | | | |
| 832-2240 | PANEL TRIM SET, GD, OTS | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 7000-007 | PANEL TRIM SET, GD, SM | | • | • | • | | | • | | | |
| 832-2151 | PANEL TRIM SET, GD, STD | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 7000-010 | PANEL TRIM SET, NL, LG | | • | • | • | | | • | | | |
| 430-5420 | PANEL TRIM SET, NL, OTS | | | | | • | • | | | | |
| 7000-008 | PANEL TRIM SET, NL, SM | | • | • | • | | | • | | | |
| 430-5410 | PANEL TRIM SET, NL, STD | | | | | • | • | | | | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD INSERTS

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | | | | | | | BODEGA BAY | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|-------------|-----------------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|-------------|------------|------------------------|----------------|
| | | 2100-I | 2700-I | 3100-I | 4100-I | 5100-I | 5100-I -ACT | | | |
| 435-0290 | PLATE OAK COVER | | | | | | | | | |
| COLLAR-QC | QUICK CONNECT COLLAR | | | | | | | | | |
| 831-0920 | SCREENS, BLACK | | | | | | | | | |
| 831-0870 | SCREENS, LOUVER, GD | | | | | | | | | |
| LVR-31-NL | SCREENS, LOUVER, NL, | | | | | | | | | |
| 12460/40 | SCREW #8X1/2 S-GRIP (40) | | | | | | | | X | PACAKAGE of 40 |
| 220-0440/24 | SCREW 1/4-20X5/8 PKG 24 | | | | | | | | X | PACKAGE of 24 |
| 21799A/40 | SCREW 10-32X 3/8 PKG 40 | | | | | | | | | PACKAGE of 40 |
| 220-0170/10 | SCREW 5/16-18X1/2 PKG 10 | | | | | | | | X | PACKAGE of 10 |
| 225-0500/40 | SCREW 8-32X3/8 PKG 40 | | | | | | | | X | PACKAGE of 40 |
| 225-0630/24 | SCREW BH 1/4-20 PKG 24 | | | | | | | | X | PACKAGE of 24 |
| 220-0030 | SCREW PH PHL TC 8-32X1/2 | | | | | | | | | |
| 220-0490 | SCREW, FH PHL TF 8-32x1/2 | | | | | | | | | |
| 220-0080 | SCREW, HWH MS 1/4-20 x3/4 | | | | | | | | | |
| 229-1230 | SCREW, PH PHL10/32 X 1/4 | | | | | | | | | |
| 832-0860 | SCREWS, GLASS (10) | | | | | | | | | PACKAGE of 10 |
| 832-2130 | SECONDARY PLT ROD SLIDE | | | | | | | | | |
| 223-0170/20 | SHOULDER BOLT PKG 20 | | | | | | | | X | PACKAGE of 20 |
| 812-2020 | SILICONE HI-TEMP, RED, 11oz | | | | | | | | | |
| 812-2040 | SILICONE HI-TEMP, RED, 3oz | | | | | | | | | |
| 832-2850 | SLIDER CONTROL & ROD | | | | | | | | | |
| 812-4670 | SNAP DISC KIT, 110 deg | | | | | | | | X | |
| 230-1220 | SNAP DISC, 110-20 | | | | | | | | X | |
| 230-0960 | SNAP DISC, CERAMIC 125- | | | | | | | | X | |
| 842-0370 | SPEED CONTROL | | | | | | | | X | |
| 435-0300 | TOP | | | | | | | | | |
| 435-5230 | TOP ASSY | | | | | | | | | |
| SRV7007-029 | TOP ASSY | | | | | | | | | |
| 7000-304 | TOUCH-UP PAINT M BLK | | | | | | | | | |
| TR-CAST-CCR | TRIM CAST CCR | | | | | | | | | |
| TR-CAST-CLG | TRIM CAST CLG | | | | | | | | | |
| TR-CAST-CME | TRIM CAST CME | | | | | | | | | |
| 811-0930 | TRIM CAST MBK | | | | | | | | | |
| 811-0960 | TRIM CAST PMH | | | | | | | | | |
| TR-CAST-CSB | TRIM CAST SIENNA BRONZE | | | | | | | | | |
| TR-CAST-CWL | TRIM CAST WILLOW | | | | | | | | | |
| 414-7090CCR | TRIM FOOTER LH CCR | | | | | | | | | |
| 414-7090CLG | TRIM FOOTER LH CLG | | | | | | | | | |
| 414-7090CME | TRIM FOOTER LH CME | | | | | | | | | |
| 414-7090CSB | TRIM FOOTER LH CSB | | | | | | | | | |
| 414-7090CWL | TRIM FOOTER LH CWL | | | | | | | | | |
| 414-7090MBK | TRIM FOOTER LH MBK | | | | | | | | | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD INSERTS

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 2100-I | 2700-I | 3100-I | 4100-I | 5100-I | 5100-I -ACT | BODEGA BAY | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | | COMMENTS |
|-------------|--------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|-------------|------------|------------------------|--|----------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 414-7090PCR | TRIM FOOTER LH PCR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7090PGR | TRIM FOOTER LH PGR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7090PMB | TRIM FOOTER LH PMB | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7090PMH | TRIM FOOTER LH PMH | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7100CCR | TRIM FOOTER RH CCR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7100CLG | TRIM FOOTER RH CLG | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7100CME | TRIM FOOTER RH CME | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7100CSB | TRIM FOOTER RH CSB | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7100CWL | TRIM FOOTER RH CWL | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7100MBK | TRIM FOOTER RH MBK | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7100PCR | TRIM FOOTER RH PCR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7100PGR | TRIM FOOTER RH PGR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7100PMB | TRIM FOOTER RH PMB | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7100PMH | TRIM FOOTER RH PMH | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7110CCR | TRIM HEADER CCR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7110CLG | TRIM HEADER CLG | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7110CME | TRIM HEADER CME | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7110CSB | TRIM HEADER CSB | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7110CWL | TRIM HEADER CWL | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7110MBK | TRIM HEADER MBK | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7110PCR | TRIM HEADER PCR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7110PGR | TRIM HEADER PGR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7110PMB | TRIM HEADER PMB | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7110PMH | TRIM HEADER PMH | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7120CCR | TRIM LEG LH CCR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7120CLG | TRIM LEG LH CLG | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7120CME | TRIM LEG LH CME | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7120CSB | TRIM LEG LH CSB | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7120CWL | TRIM LEG LH CWL | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7120MBK | TRIM LEG LH MBK | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7120PCR | TRIM LEG LH PCR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7120PGR | TRIM LEG LH PGR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7120PMB | TRIM LEG LH PMB | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7120PMH | TRIM LEG LH PMH | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7130CCR | TRIM LEG RH CCR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7130CLG | TRIM LEG RH CLG | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7130CME | TRIM LEG RH CME | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7130CSB | TRIM LEG RH CSB | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7130CWL | TRIM LEG RH CWL | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7130MBK | TRIM LEG RH MBK | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7130PCR | TRIM LEG RH PCR | | | | • | | | | | | |
| 414-7130PGR | TRIM LEG RH PGR | | | | • | | | | | | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD INSERTS

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | | | | | | | BODEGA BAY | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|-------------|---------------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|-------------|------------|------------------------|----------|
| | | 2100-I | 2700-I | 3100-I | 4100-I | 5100-I | 5100-I -ACT | | | |
| 414-7130PMB | TRIM LEG RH PMB | | | | • | | | | | |
| 414-7130PMH | TRIM LEG RH PMH | | | | • | | | | | |
| 430-5430 | TRIM RING , LOUVER, NL | | | • | | | | | | |
| 430-2702 | TRIM RING DOOR, GD | | • | | | • | | | | |
| 430-2682 | TRIM RING DOOR, GD, | | | • | | | | | | |
| 435-0580 | TRIM RING DOOR, GD, SIDE, | | | | • | | | | | |
| 430-5330 | TRIM RING DOOR, NL | • | | | | | | | | |
| 430-5350 | TRIM RING DOOR, NL | | • | | | • | | | | |
| 430-5340 | TRIM RING DOOR, NL | | | • | | | | | | |
| 435-1000 | TRIM RING DOOR, NL, SIDE | | | | • | | | | | |
| 435-0990 | TRIM RING DOOR, NL,FRONT | | | | • | | | | | |
| 435-0570 | TRIM RING DOOR,GD,FRONT | | | | • | | | | | |
| 430-2691 | TRIM RING LOUVER, GD | | | • | | | | | LOUVER WINDOW | |
| 430-2721 | TRIM RING LOUVER, GD | | | | | • | • | | LOUVER WINDOW | |
| 430-5360 | TRIM RING LOUVER, NL | | | | | • | • | | LOUVER WINDOW | |
| 841-0990 | TRIM SUPPORT ADJ, SMALL | | | • | | | | | | |
| 481-0120 | TRIM SUPPORT, FRONT | | | • | | | | | | |
| 481-0160 | TRIM SUPPORT, FRONT | | | | • | • | • | • | | |
| 481-0060 | TRIM SUPPORT, SIDE | | | • | | | | | | |
| 481-0090 | TRIM SUPPORT, SIDE | | | | • | • | • | • | | |
| UK-DRNL | UPGRADE, DOOR, NL | • | • | • | | • | • | | | |
| 227-0080 | WASHER, SAE #10 | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | | |
| 832-0990 | WASHERS, 3/8 SAE, 3 EA | • | • | • | | • | • | | FOR DOOR HANDLES | |
| 832-2320 | WEDGE,STOVE TOP & PANEL | | | | | • | | | | |
| 438-5440 | WINDOW ASSY, SIDE, GD | | | | | • | • | | | |
| 438-5560 | WINDOW ASSY, SIDE, NL | | | | | • | • | | | |
| 832-2190 | WINDOW FRAME ONLY | | | | | • | • | | | |
| 435-0900 | WIRE ACCESS PANEL | | | | • | | | • | | |
| 435-0920 | WIRE EXTNSION BLWR,12IN | | | | • | | | | | |
| 435-1420 | WIRE HARNESS | | | | • | | | • | | |
| 832-3270 | WIRE HARNESS | | | | | • | | | X | |
| 436-5390 | WIRE HARNESS | | | • | | | | | SN 132790 & Above | |
| 832-2390 | WIRE HRNS, w/o SPD CNTRL | | | | | • | | | SN 131286 TO 132789 | |
| 832-2090 | WIRE HRNS, w/SPD CNTRL | | | | | • | | | SN 131285 & Below | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD FIREPLACE

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 7100 | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|---------------|----------------------------|------|------------------------|------------------------|
| 7015-110 | 12 X 6 RETURN AIR GRILLE | • | | |
| 22069B | 8" STARTER SECTION ASSY | • | X | |
| ASK-7100 | AIR SHUTOFF KIT | • | | |
| RIVNUT-REPAIR | AVK REPAIR KIT 1/4 -20 | • | X | |
| 433-0910 | BAFFLE BOARD | • | X | |
| 433-2720 | BAFFLE PROTECTION CHNL | • | | |
| 832-3401 | BLANKET KAOWOOL, 1" | • | X | |
| 812-4900 | BLOWER CONVECTION, SERVICE | • | X | |
| 410-2521 | BRACKET SNAP DISC MNTG | • | | |
| BRICK-433 | BRICK SET | • | | |
| 832-2370 | BRICK SINGLE, UNCUT, CLAY | • | | |
| 832-3030 | BRICK UNCUT, CLAY | • | | SET OF 6 |
| 32084 | CAM LATCH | • | | |
| 2005-193 | CHAD KNOB - BLACK | • | | |
| CAK4A | CHIMNEY AIR KIT | • | | |
| 230-1670 | CLAMP CON. 3/8-1/2 | • | | |
| SRV433-1680 | COLD AIR KIT | • | | |
| 433-5180 | COMPONENT PACK | • | | FOR DOORS |
| 433-5520 | COMPONENT PACK, FRONT | • | | FOR VF / MH FASCIA |
| 433-5700 | COMPONENT PACK, TIMER ASSY | • | | FOR UPGRADE KIT |
| 433-0280 | CONTROL ARM SECONDARY | • | | |
| 433-0950 | CONTROL ARM TIMER | • | | |
| 7000-246 | CONTROL KNOB | • | | AIR SHUT OFF w/screw |
| 433-1680 | COVER PLATE, COLD AIR KIT | • | | COVER PLATE ONLY |
| 433-5580 | DOOR ASSY, BK | • | | |
| 433-5590 | DOOR ASSY, GD | • | | |
| 433-5600 | DOOR ASSY, NL | • | | |
| HANDLES-433 | DOOR HANDLE KIT | • | | |
| 433-7160 | DOOR TRIM, GOLD LH | • | | |
| 433-7150 | DOOR TRIM, GOLD RH | • | | |
| 433-7340 | DOOR TRIM, NICKEL LH | • | | |
| 433-7330 | DOOR TRIM, NICKEL RH | • | | |
| 433-5720 | FACE BOARD ASSY | • | | |
| 12010B | FASTENER PACK | • | | FOR STARTER PLATE ASSY |
| SCR-433 | FIRESCREEN | • | | |
| 433-0970 | FLANGE OUTER CAN LOWER | • | | |
| 834-4170 | GASKET, ROPE | • | X | DOOR ROPE |
| 834-1460 | GASKET, ROPE, 1/4", 10FT | • | X | GLASS ROPE |
| 433-1290 | GASKET, TIMER | • | | |
| 433-5750 | GLASS ASSY | • | X | |
| 433-1620 | GLASS FRAME BOTTOM | • | | |
| 433-1610 | GLASS FRAME TOP | • | | |
| 229-1240 | GOLD PLATE RIVET1/4X1-1/4 | • | | |

REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD FIREPLACE

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 7100 | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | COMMENTS |
|----------------|------------------------------|------|------------------------|--------------------|
| 15296B | GUIDE PIN SLEEVE | • | | |
| SRV433-1380 | HANDLE ONLY FIBER | • | X | |
| 433-2030 | HANDLE, DOOR LH | • | | |
| 433-0770 | HANDLE, DOOR RH | • | | |
| 7015-003 | HEAT ZONE FAN | • | | |
| HEAT-ZONE-WOOD | HEAT ZONE KIT FOR WOOD | • | | |
| SRV433-2200 | HIGH WIND INTAKE 6 IN. | • | | |
| 812-0930 | KEY ALLEN PED DOOR | • | | |
| 32284 | KNOB | • | | |
| 229-0631 | LATCH MAGNET | • | | |
| 480-1260 | LIGHT SWITCH | • | | |
| 480-1270 | LIGHT SWITCH COVER PLT | • | | |
| LINTEL-433 | LINTEL BAR | • | | |
| 433-5120 | LOUVER ASSY BOTTOM | • | | FOR VF FASCIA |
| 433-5130 | LOUVER ASSY TOP | • | | FOR VF FASCIA |
| 832-0661 | MANIFOLD CLIP/SCREWS (4) | • | X | |
| TUBES-433 | MANIFOLD TUBE SET | • | | |
| DF-7100MH-B | MISSION HILL FASCIA | • | | NEW- 5 HOLE STYLE |
| DF-7100MH | MISSION HILL FRONT | • | | OLDER 4-HOLE FRONT |
| 229-1250 | NCKL PLT RIVET1/4X1-1/4 | • | | |
| 226-0100/24 | NUT SIDE LOCK JAM, PKG 24 | • | X | |
| 226-0050/40 | NUT, 10-32 KEPS LOCK, PKG40 | • | X | |
| 226-0060/40 | NUT, 8-32 KEPS LOCK, PKG 40 | • | | |
| 226-0130/24 | NUT, FLANGE 1/4-20, PKG 24 | • | X | |
| 480-5170 | OUTSIDE AIR HOOD, 6" | • | | |
| 7000-304 | PAINT TOUCH-UP MATTE BLK | • | | |
| 433-0450 | PANEL BLOWER ACCESS | • | | |
| 480-1300 | PLATE COVER OUTER CAN | • | | |
| 229-0090 | RIVET RH IRON1/4 X 1-1/4 | • | | |
| 480-1320 | SCREEN HANDLE | • | | |
| 220-0440/24 | SCREW 1/4-20X5/8 PKG 24 | • | X | |
| 225-0500/40 | SCREW 8-32X3/8 PKG 40 | • | X | |
| 225-0630/24 | SCREW BH 1/4-20 PKG 24 | • | X | |
| 220-0490 | SCREW, FH PHL TF 8-32X1/2 | • | | |
| 220-0080 | SCREW, HWH MS 1/4-20 X3/4 NS | • | | |
| 220-0030 | SCREW, PH PHL TC 8-32X1/2 | • | | |
| 7000-163 | SET PIN 1/8 X 5/8 | • | | |
| SRV433-5330 | SHUTOFF KIT | • | | |
| 433-5210 | SIDE BAR ASSY | • | | FOR VF FASCIA |
| 480-1730 | SNAP DISC, F220-160F | • | X | |
| SRV7000-143 | SPEED CONTROL, FAN | • | X | |
| SL1 | STARTER PLATE ASSY | • | | |
| TMP-433 | TEMPLATE METAL | • | | FITS OLD & NEW |

Prices Effective 8-04-08

Prices subject to change without notice



REPLACEMENT PARTS

QUADRA-FIRE

WOOD FIREPLACE

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | 7100 | SHIPS FROM PARTS DEPOT | | COMMENTS |
|-------------|--------------------------|------|------------------------|--|-------------------------------|
| 480-1160 | TERM CAP OUTSIDE AIR 6" | • | | | |
| 832-3620 | TERMINATION O-AIR w/DOOR | • | | | |
| 433-1550 | TIMER ARM UPPER | • | | | |
| SRV433-5080 | TIMER ASSY | • | | | |
| SRV480-1940 | TIMER REPLACEMENT ASSY | • | X | | |
| 659-125 | UNIT COLLAR | • | | | |
| 433-5730 | UPGRADE KIT | • | | | SN 1577578 & Below |
| DF-7100VF-B | VALLEY FORGE FASCIA | • | | | NEW 5 HOLE STYLE |
| DF-7100VF | VALLEY FORGE FRONT | • | | | OLDER 4-HOLE FASCIA |
| 227-0080 | WASHER, SAE #10 | • | | | |
| 222-0010 | WASHER, SAE 3/8, BK | • | | | |
| SRV480-0990 | WIRE HARNESS | • | X | | |